

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3195 of 2013

**Revisionist :-** Mahadev Singh Kachhwah

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P. and Another

**Counsel for Revisionist :-** L.M. Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Govt. Advocate

**Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.**

1. List revised.
2. Sri L.M. Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that he may be granted two weeks time to seek further & complete instructions in the matter regarding the payment of fine and amount as ordered by the trial court.
4. Prayer is allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed on 01st May, 2024 along with the connected matters.

**Order Date :-** 16.4.2024

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)