

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3195 of 2013

Revisionist :- Mahadev Singh Kachhwah

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- L.M. Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. Heard Sri L.M. Singh, learned counsel for the revisionist, Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned A.G.A for the State are present and have been heard.

2. The records show that notice was issued to opposite party no. 2 vide order dated 02.12.2013. As per office reports dated 18.04.2022/25.04.2022/04.05.2022/10.05.2022 and 11.07.2022, report regarding service of notice has not been received.

3. Issue notice again to opposite party no. 2 through C.M.M/C.J.M, Kanpur Nagar returnable within three weeks.

4. Let the matter be listed on 03.09.2025.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

PS