



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3195 of 2013**

Mahadev Singh Kachhwah

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	L.M. Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Govt. Advocate

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. No one appears on behalf of the revisionist to press this revision. Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State is present.
3. A request of the Bar Association has been circulated under the order dated 29.01.2026 of Hon'ble Chief Justice that adverse order in the absence of counsel may be avoided due to voting of the U.P. Bar Council Election, 2026 and as such the matter as a last opportunity is adjourned.
4. Let the matter be listed on 24.02.2026.

**January 30, 2026**  
AS Rathore

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**