



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3195 of 2013

Mahadev Singh Kachhwah

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : L.M. Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. No one appears on behalf of the revisionist to press this revision. Sri Ram Prakash Shukla, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

3. On the last occasion i.e. 10.3.2026 although there was no appearance on behalf of the revisionist to press this revision but as a last opportunity the matter was adjourned. The following order was passed by this Court:-

"1. List revised.

2. No one appears on behalf of the revisionist to press this revision even in the revised list. Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I for the State is present. Perused the record.

3. As a last opportunity the matter is adjourned for today.

4. List on 19.03.2026 peremptorily along with connected matters."

4. Today again there is no representation from the side of the revisionist. The trial court records have been received. The revisionist is on bail vide order dated 02.12.2023 passed by another Bench of this Court.

5. Since there is no representation from the side of the revisionist even in the revised call, let bailable warrants be issued against the revisionist through C.J.M. concerned. If he appears or is produced before the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, he shall be released on bail on his furnishing a personal bond of Rs.50,000/- with two sureties each in the

like amount to the satisfaction of the CJM concerned and further on the undertaking that he shall appear on the next date fixed in the matter.

6. The photocopies of the bail bonds shall be transmitted to this Court by the CJM concerned within two weeks from the date of its execution.

7. Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for immediate compliance forthwith.

8. List this case on 12.05.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 10, 2026

Naresh